

IEC EDUCATION LIMITED

L74899DL1994PLC061053

Regd. Office : M-92, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001

website : <http://www.iecgroup.in>, Tel.No :- 011-41052893

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

(Rs. In Lakhs)

SL.No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
a)	Revenue from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b)	Other income / (Loss)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Expenses						
a)	Cost of Material Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c)	Increase /Decrease in Inventory of Finished Goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d)	Employees benefit Cost	5.84	7.68	6.52	17.33	18.05	23.63
e)	Finance Cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.55	0.12
f)	Depreciation and Amortisation	6.45	6.45	12.69	19.35	38.07	50.74
g)	Other Expenditure	1.43	5.24	1.77	7.29	8.16	19.53
	Total expenses	13.72	19.37	20.98	43.97	64.83	94.02
3	Profit / Loss before exceptional items and Tax	(13.72)	(19.37)	(20.98)	(43.97)	(64.83)	(94.02)
4	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(13.72)	(19.37)	(20.98)	(43.97)	(64.83)	(94.02)
6	Tax Expenses :-						
	Current Taxation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit / (loss) for the Period	(13.72)	(19.37)	(20.98)	(43.97)	(64.83)	(94.02)
8	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Other comprehensive income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	Total comprehensive income for the period	(13.72)	(19.37)	(20.98)	(43.97)	(64.83)	(94.02)
11	Number of Equity Shares	152.60	152.60	152.60	152.60	152.60	152.60
12	Earning Per Share						
	Basic	(0.09)	(0.13)	(0.14)	(0.29)	(0.42)	(0.62)
	Diluted	(0.09)	(0.13)	(0.14)	(0.29)	(0.42)	(0.62)
1	The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Respective Meeting held on February 14, 2020.						
2	The Previous period figures have been regrouped, reclassified and recasted wherever necessary.						
3	The Company has only one Segment, Education and Segment Information as per Ind-As 108 'Operating Segments' is not required as the Company has not carried on any activity.						

Date 14.02.2020
Place New Delhi



Navin Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00097128

IEC EDUCATION LIMITED

L74899DL1994PLC061053

Regd. Office : M-92, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001

website : <http://www.iecgroup.in>, Tel.No :- 011-41052893

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

(Rs. In Lakhs)

SL.No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Nine Months ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
a)	Revenue from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b)	Other income / (Loss)	0.32	0.00	0.00	0.32	(0.78)	0
	Total income (1a+1b)	0.32	0.00	0.00	0.32	(0.78)	0.00
2	Expenses						
a)	Cost of Material Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c)	Increase /Decrease in Inventory of Finished Goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d)	Employees benefit Cost	5.84	7.68	6.76	17.33	18.68	24.72
e)	Finance Cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.48	0.12
f)	Depreciation and Amortisation	6.45	6.45	12.69	19.35	38.07	50.74
g)	Other Expenditure	1.43	5.24	2.01	7.90	9.01	20.60
	Total expenses	13.72	19.37	21.46	44.58	66.24	96.18
3	Profit / Loss before exceptional items and Tax (1-2)	(13.40)	(19.37)	(21.46)	(44.26)	(67.02)	(96.18)
4	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (3+4)	(13.40)	(19.37)	(21.46)	(44.26)	(67.02)	(96.18)
6	Tax Expenses :-						
	Current Taxation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0
7	Profit / (loss) for the Period (5-6)	(13.40)	(19.37)	(21.46)	(44.26)	(67.02)	(96.18)
8	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Non Controlling Interest	(0.22)	(0.22)	(0.22)	(0.66)	0.00	0.96
9	Other comprehensive income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	Total comprehensive income for the period	(13.62)	(19.59)	(21.68)	(44.92)	(67.02)	(95.22)
11	Number of Equity Shares	152.56	152.56	152.56	152.56	152.56	152.56
12	Earning Per Share						
	Basic	(0.09)	(0.13)	(0.14)	(0.29)	(0.44)	(0.62)
	Diluted	(0.09)	(0.13)	(0.14)	(0.29)	(0.44)	(0.62)

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Respective Meeting held on February 14, 2020
- The Previous period figures have been regrouped, reclassified and recasted wherever necessary
- The Company has only one Segment, Education and Segment Information as per Ind-As 108 'Operating Segments' is not required as the Company has not carried on any activity

Key Standalone information is given below:

SL.No	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2019
1	Net Sales / Revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	(13.72)	(19.37)	(20.98)	(43.97)	(64.83)	(94.02)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	(13.72)	(19.37)	(20.98)	(43.97)	(64.83)	(94.02)

Date 14.02.2020
Place New Delhi



Navin Gupta
Managig Director
DIN: 00097128